TOWN OF GREENVILLE ORDINANCE NO. 2015-WO-024

ORDINANCE CONCERNING THE PÜRCHASE OF A VALVE EXERCISER FOR THE GREENVILLE WATER UTILITY OF THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA

WHEREAS, the Greenville Water Utility Council for the Town of Greenville, Indiana, is concerned with the safety and welfare of the employees and;

WHEREAS, the Greenville Water Utility employees are in need of shutting off and opening older large valves for maintenance and service;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN AND WATER UTILITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA, AS FOLLOWS:

1. After passage of this Resolution the Greenville Water Utility Superintendent shall be authorized to purchase a valve exerciser, not to exceed \$6,000.

ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL AND WATER UTILITY COUNCIL OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA, ON THE 11th DAY OF MAY, 2015.

PRESIDENT OF THE GREENVILLE MUNICIPAL

WATER AND SEWER UTILITY COUNCIL OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA

DAVID MOORE.

JACK/IRAVILLIAN,

CLERK/TREASURER

PREPARED BY: Clerk Jack Travillian